
 

 
Notice Inviting Proposal For Selection of Project Management Unit    

No.- 12    Date: - 19.06.2024 

1. BUIDCo invites Proposals from eligible Consultants for providing technical experts (PMU) for Urban Infrastructure Projects (Water 

Supply, Sewerage, Drainage etc.) being undertaken/to be undertaken by BUIDCo. PMU shall provide technical support to BUIDCo in 

the form of resident support team stationed at Patna.The technical support team shall comprise of a multi-disciplinary expertise 

having rich experience in urban planning and project preparation for urban infrastructure.  

2. Bidding will be carried out under single stage two envelope (technical and price bid) system through www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in. 

Consultants will be evaluated under Quality Cost Based Selection method. 

S.No 

Name of work 

Bid Security 
(EMD) 

(In Lakh) 

Bid 
Document 

Cost 
(In Rs.) 

Bid 
Processing 

Fee 

Project 
Period 

(Months) 

1 Selection of Agency for Setting up of Project 
Management Unit at Bihar Urban 

Infrastructure Development Corporation 
Limited 

24.96 23,600/- As per Eproc 
2 

36 

 

3. Bidding Schedule and other Information –  

i Date of Downloading of Bid Document From 28.06.2024 to 22.07.2024 up to 03:00 P.M.  

Through website  : www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 
ii Place & Date of pre-bid meeting Date:- 04.07.2024, Time 01.00 P.M; 

BUIDCo Office, West Boring Cannal Road (Rajapul) Patna, 

Bihar, India, PIN -800 001 
iii Last date of Receiving Queries Date:-04.07.2024, Time 05.00 P.M. 

pdhqbuidco@gmail.com 
iv Last Date and time for uploading of bid. Date:- 22.07.2024 up to 05.00 P.M. 

Through website  : www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 
v Last Date and time for submission of hard copy of 

EMD 
Date:-23.07.2024, Time 03.00 P.M 

vi Time & Date of opening technical bids Date:- 23.07.2024, Time 03.30 P.M 

vii Time & date of opening financial bids To be communicated later on. 

viii Place of opening of Bid Through website  : www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 

ix Bid validity period 120 Days. 

x Officer inviting bid Chief General Manager, Buidco 

xi For participation in E-tendering proc, the consultant shall have to get themselves registered to get User ID, Password & 

digital signature. This will enable accessing the website www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in & download/participate in E-tender. 
xii The tender documents can be obtained through our website www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in & http://buidco.in 

xiii (i)  Bid processing fees to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet payment getaway (Credit/Debit Card), Net 
Banking, NEFT/RTGS.  

(ii) Bids along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-procurement portal 

www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in before the date & time specified in the NIT. The department does not take any responsibility 

for the delay/Non availability of internet connection, Network Traffic/Holidays or any other reasons" 
xiv Bid document cost should be paid in online mode only. 

xv Earnest Money can be paid online or in the form of Bank Guarantee of any scheduled banks payable in favour of 

Managing Director, Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd, should be submitted on or before 03:00 

PM on 23.07.2024 failing which the tender will be rejected or Earnest Money may be paid online as per eproc2 

provision.  
 

xvi All the information/corrigendum/addendum related to the proposal shall be published on the website 

www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in and www.buidco.in. 

xvii Further details of works can be obtained from the office of Chief General Manager, Buidco For clarification, regarding 
the E –tendering process, please contact e-procurement, Help Desk Address: mjunction services limited RJ Complex, 
2nd Floor, Canara Bank Campus, Khajpura, Ashiana Road, P.S. - Shastri Nagar, Patna 800 014, Bihar, Telephone no. 
0612-2523006, Mobile No – 07542028164. 

 
 

 
Chief General Manager 

BUIDCo, Patna 

#West Boring Cannal Road (Rajapul) Patna, Bihar, India, PIN -800 001 

(Tel: +91 612-2558412, Web:-http://buidco.in, Email: mdbuidco@gmail.com) 

 

 

 

 

http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
mailto:pdhqbuidco@gmail.com
http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
http://buidco.in/


 


